

Business Assurance
Information
Compliance

1st Floor
Somerset House East Wing
Strand
London
WC2R 2LS



Tel: 020 7848 7816
Email: info-compliance@kcl.ac.uk

Jorno Jaynes

By email only to: request-922295-680d866d@whatdotheyknow.com

7th December 2022

Dear Jorno Jaynes,

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (“the Act”)

Further to your recent request for information held by King’s College London, I am writing to confirm that the requested information is held by the university.

Your request

We received your information request on 20th November 2022 and have treated it as a request for information made under section 1(1) of the Act.

You requested the following information:

1. Please provide the names of any courses in the below subject areas that accepted applications in UCAS Clearing in 2019 (for HOME fee status students):

*Ancient History
Comparative Literature
Classical Studies*

2. For each course above, if applicable, please state the minimum A Level grades accepted for entry for HOME fee status students in UCAS Clearing 2019.

Our response

1. Please provide the names of any courses in the below subject areas that accepted applications in UCAS Clearing in 2019 (for HOME fee status students):

*Ancient History
Comparative Literature
Classical Studies*

Classical Studies BA (Full-time), Comparative Literature BA (Full-time), Classical Studies and Comparative Literature BA (Full-time), Comparative Literature with Film Studies BA

(Full-time), Classical Studies with English BA (Full-time), Ancient History BA (Full-time), Classics (Greek and Latin) BA (Full-time).

2. *For each course above, if applicable, please state the minimum A Level grades accepted for entry for HOME fee status students in UCAS Clearing 2019.*

The lowest A level grade profiles (equivalent grades provided here [whereby BBB is equivalent to ABC]) among those clearing applicants made unconditional firm were as follows:

- a. Comparative Literature BA (Full-time): BBB
- b. Comparative Literature with Film Studies BA (Full-time): ABB
- c. Classics (Greek and Latin) BA (Full-time): BBB
- d. Ancient History BA (Full-time): BBB
- e. Classical Studies BA (Full-time): ABB
- f. Classical Studies and Comparative Literature BA (Full-time): ABB
- g. Classical Studies with English BA (Full-time): BBB

This completes the university's response to your information request.

Your right to complain

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your information request or feel that it has not been properly handled you have the right to complain or request a review of our decision by contacting the Director of Information Governance & Data Protection Officer within 60 days of the date of this letter.

Further information about our internal complaints procedure is available at the link below:
http://www.kcl.ac.uk/college/policyzone/assets/files/governance_and_legal/Freedom_of_Information_Policy_updated_Oct_%202011.pdf

In the event that you are not content with the outcome of your complaint you may apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the internal complaints procedure provided by King's College London.

The Information Commissioner can be contacted at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,

Lakeisha Dowsey-Magog
Information Compliance